AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION #233 Authorizing Submission of a CDBG-PF Application

Relating to the Village of Dorchester Participation in the Community Development Block Grant Public Facilities Program

WHEREAS, Federal monies are available under the Community Development Block Grant program, administered by the State of Wisconsin, Department of Commerce (Commerce), for the purpose of the provision or improvement to public facilities; and

WHEREAS, after public meeting and due consideration, the Village Board has recommended that an application be submitted to the State of Wisconsin for the following project:

THE HOMEPLACE OF DORCHESTER; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the Village Board to provide the preparation and filing of an application for the Village to receive funds from this program; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board has reviewed the need for the proposed project and the benefits to be gained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village Board does hereby approve and authorize the preparation and filing of an application for the above-named project; and that the Village President is hereby authorized to sign all necessary documents on behalf of the Village; and that authority is hereby granted to the Village Board to take the necessary steps to prepare and file the appropriate application for funds under this program in accordance with this resolution.

ADOPTED on this 7th day of February, 2007.

ATTEST:

Robida, Clerk/Treasurer

The governing body of the Village of Dorchester has authorized the above resolution by Resolution No. 233 dated <u>February 7, 2007</u>.

James Jantsch, President